## I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Executive Committee Resolution No. 213

Introduced by:

J. A. Lujan

F. B. Aguon, Jr.

J. M.S. Brown

Edward J.B. Calvo

B. J.F. Cruz

Mike Cruz

Mark Forbes

L. F. Kasperbauer

R. Klitzkie

A. B. Palacios, Sr.

R. J. Respicio

Ray Tenorio

A. R. Unpingco

J. T. Won Pat

Relative to commending and congratulating Master Henry Ray Torres Conway III on his attainment of the rank of Eagle Scout, Boy Scouts of America.

- BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I
- 2 MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Master Henry Ray Torres Conway III is the 14 year old son
- 4 of retired Sergeant Major Henry Rivera Conway and Eileen Torres Conway,
- 5 formerly of Yona and Yigo, now residing in Live Oak, Texas; and

1 WHEREAS, young Henry Ray Torres Conway III is a freshman at Judson High School and a member of the Judson Varsity Competitive 2 3 Marching Band; and WHEREAS, Henry Ray Torres Conway III is a member of the Boy 4 Scouts of America Troop 512, Schertz, Texas, of the Alamo Area Council of 5 6 San Antonio; and 7 WHEREAS, Henry Ray Torres Conway III was examined by an Eagle Scout Board of Review on October 26, 2006 and found to have completed all 8 9 leadership, service and outdoor skill requirements of the Boy Scouts of 10 America to be considered worthy of advancement to the highest formal rank 11 of achievement, namely, "Eagle Scout"; and 12 WHEREAS, the rank of Eagle Scout is earned by about five percent 5% 13 of all Boy Scouts, conferred only upon those who demonstrate the highest 14 levels of citizenship training, character development, and personal fitness, as determined by review processes in his Scouting District, Local and National 15 16 Council Levels; and 17 WHEREAS, attainment of Eagle Scout rank signifies great promise for 18 exemplary leadership in and service to every community where its bearer will 19 reside and work throughout his life; and 20 WHEREAS, Master Henry Ray Torres Conway III will be formally

elevated to the rank of Eagle Scout at an Eagle Court of Honor Ceremony, to

be conducted in his honor on December 23, 2006 at VFW Post 8315 in Schertz,

21

22

23

Texas; and

WHEREAS, I Liheslaturan Guåhan wishes to publicly acknowledge exemplary achievement by our youth, who, through individual determination and support of family and caring adults, have demonstrated a lasting commitment to constructive influence on the lives of people around them; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Executive Committee of I Mina Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, commend Master Henry Ray Torres Conway III on the occasion of his elevation to the rank of Eagle Scout; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the I Executive Committee of I Mina Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan, further recognizes and commends Henry's parents and active leaders of Troop 512 for

Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan, further recognizes and commends Henry's parents and active leaders of Troop 512 for their effective support and loving encouragement, that nurtured the development of Henry's personal intellect, talents, and skills in the direction and to the extent that we now celebrate; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairman of the Executive Committee certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Master Henry Ray Torres Conway III; to Troop 512, Schertz, Texas; to Assistant Scoutmaster Eileen Conway; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF *I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 1<sup>ST</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER 2006.

MARK FORBES

Speaker and

Chairman, Executive Committee

EDWARD J.B. CALVO

Senator and

Secretary of the Legislature